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BONDED TERMINAL OPERATORS

Licensee Address Effective
Aircraft Service Intl., Inc Orlando, FL 07/01/2006
Alexandria Terminal Company LLC Alexandria, LA 09/01/2017
Buckeye Terminals LLC Breinigsville, PA 10/01/2010
Calumet Cotton Valley Refining LLC Cotton Valley, LA 09/01/2017
Calumet Princeton Refining LLC Princeton, LA 09/01/2017
Calumet Shreveport Fuels LLC Indianapolis, IN 07/01/2006
Chalmette Logistics Company LLC Chalmette, LA 07/01/2018
Chevron USA Inc San Ramon, CA 07/01/2006
Citgo Petroleum Corp Tulsa, OK 07/01/2006
Delta Terminal Services LLC Harvey, LA 10/01/2018
Delta Terminal Services, LLC Geismar, LA 10/01/2021
Diamond Green Diesel, LLC San Antonio, TX 01/01/2014
Energy Transfer Marketing & Terminals LP Philadelphia, PA 08/01/2008
Enterprise Refined Products Company, LLC Houston, TX 04/01/2010
Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Products US Kenner, LA 05/01/2017
Equinor Marketing & Trading US, Inc Stamford, CT 01/07/2011
ExxonMobil Oil Corp Houston, TX 07/01/2006
ExxonMobil Pipeline Company Houston, TX 01/01/2020
Five Star Fuels, LLC Baldwin, LA 08/01/2009
Gulf Gateway Terminal LLC New Orleans, LA 09/01/2022
IMTT — Geismar Geismar, LA 08/01/2023
BWC Gretna LLC Harvey, LA 12/01/2017
International-Matex Tank Terminals dba IMTT Harvey, LA 07/01/2006
MPLX Terminals, LLC Findlay, OH 04/01/2016
Marathon Pipeline LLC Findlay, OH 05/01/2024
Martin Operating Partnership, LP Gueydan, LA 11/01/2013
Martin Operating Partnership, LP Dulac, LA 11/01/2013
Martin Operating Partnership, LP Abbeville, LA 11/01/2013
Martin Operating Partnership, LP Fourchon, LA 12/01/2016
Monroe Terminal Company, LLC Monroe, LA 04/08/2014
Motiva Enterprises LLC Kenner, LA 08/21/2009
Motiva Enterprises LLC Convent, LA 07/01/2006
Mt. Airy Terminal LLC Mount Airy, LA 11/01/2019
Phillips 66 Company Houston, TX 04/01/2012
Placid Refining Company LLC Port Allen, LA 07/01/2006
REG Geismar, LLC Geismar, LA 07/01/2014
Stolthaven New Orleans, LLC Braithwaithe, LA 02/01/2013
Valero Refining Meraux, LLC San Antonio, TX 09/21/2011
Valero Refining New Orleans, LLC San Antonio, TX 08/09/2012
BONDED SUPPLIERS
Licensee Address Effective
Ace Energy Corporation Greenville, SC 04/10/2013
Aeropres Corporation Shreveport, LA 10/18/2007
Aircraft Service Intl., Inc Orlando, FL 07/01/2006
Archer Daniels Midland Co Decatur, IL 07/01/2006
BB Energy USA LLC Houston, TX 04/01/2016
Buckeye Energy Services, LLC Breinigsville, PA 07/01/2010
CHS, Inc dba CHS of Minnesota Inver Grove Heights, MN 07/01/2006
Calumet Lubricants Co L. P. Indianapolis, IN 07/01/2006
Calumet Shreveport Fuels LLC Shreveport, LA 07/01/2006
Chalmette Refining LLC Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Chevron Marine Products, LLC San Ramon, CA 01/01/2012
Chevron USA Inc San Ramon, CA 07/01/2006
Circle K Stores Tempe, AZ 09/01/2017
Citgo Petroleum Corp dba Citgo Tulsa, OK 07/01/2006
Delta Fuel Company LLC Ferriday, LA 06/01/2022
Diamond Green Diesel, LLC San Antonio, TX 05/01/2013
Discovery Producer Services LLC Paradis, LA 11/01/2012
Dugas Oil Company, Inc Franklin, LA 02/09/2010
Enterprise Products Operating, LLC Houston, TX 08/24/2007
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Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Products US Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Ergon Marine & Industrial Supply, Inc Jackson, MS 03/01/2007
ExxonMobil Oil Corp Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Gates Fuel Services, LLC Santa Fe, TX 06/01/2021
George E Warren Corp Vero Beach, FL 07/01/2006
Glencore LTD Stamford, CT 07/01/2006
Harvestone Commodities LLC Franklin, TN 06/01/2020
IMTT — Geismar Geismar, LA 08/01/2023
International- Matex Tan Terminals, LLC St. Rose, LA 10/01/2021
John W Stone Qil Dist, LLC Gretna, LA 05/01/2007
Marathon Petroleum Company LP Findlay, OH 07/01/2006
Mercuria Energy America LLC Houston, TX 01/01/2020
Merrill Lynch Commodities, Inc Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Metroplex Energy, Inc Alpharetta, GA 07/01/2006
Midstream Energy Partners USA LLC Dover, DE 06/01/2022
Motiva Enterprises, LLC Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Murphy Oil USA, Inc El Dorado, AR 07/01/2006
Musket Corporation Oklahoma City, OK 07/01/2006
Nittany Tiger Holdings LLC Lake Charles, LA 01/01/2023
0OQ Trading (US), Inc. Houston, TX 10/01/2022
Oil & Gas Market Solutions, LLC Lafayette, LA 02/01/2017
O’Rourke Marine Services LLC Houston, TX 11/01/2019
PTT International Trading USA Inc. Houston, TX 04/01/2022
Petrocom Energy Group, LTD Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Petroleum Traders Corp Fort Wayne, IN 07/01/2006
Phillips 66 Company Houston, TX 04/01/2012
Pilot Travel Centers LLC Knoxville, TN 07/01/2006
Placid Refining Co LLC Port Allen, LA 07/01/2006
REG Geismar, LLC Geismar, LA 07/01/2014
REG Marketing & Logistics Group LLC Ames, LA 10/01/2014
Sequent Energy Management LLC Tulsa, OK 06/01/2022
Shell Chemical LP Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Shell Trading (US) Company Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Suncor Energy (U.S.A) Marketing, Inc. Denver, CO 01/01/2022
St. Bernard Renewables LLC Chalmette, LA 05/01/2023
TEPPCO Terminaling and Marketing Company, LLC Houston, TX 04/01/2010
Texon Blendtech, LLC Houston, TX 04/01/2022
Titan Marine Fuel, LLC Harlingen, TX 06/01/2021
Transmontaigne Operating Company LP Jackson, LA 01/01/2017
U S Venture, Inc Appleton, WI 08/01/2010
Valero Marketing & Supply Company San Antonio, TX 07/01/2006
Valero Refining Meraux, LLC San Antonio, TX 09/21/2011
Valero Refining New Orleans, LLC San Antonio, TX 08/09/2012
Vantage Corn Processors, LLC Decatur, IL 12/01/2019
WRB Refining LP Houston, TX 05/01/2022
Western Refining Company, LLC Tempe, AZ 08/01/2021
Williams Power Company Inc Tulsa, OK 04/01/2007
World Fuel Services Inc Miami, FL 07/01/2006
BONDED PERMISSIVE SUPPLIERS
Licensee Address Effective
4J Energy LLC Houston, TX 01/01/2023
ARC Physical Investments LLC Houston, TX 07/01/2011
AOT Energy Americas LLC Houston, TX 08/01/2016
Aegean Bunkering USA LLC New York, NY 12/01/2015
Aggregate Technologies Inc Houston, TX 08/01/2023
Alcotra North America, Inc Houston, TX 05/01/2014
Allegheny Petroleum Products Company Wilmerding, PA 08/01/2015
Allied Energy Company, LLC Hoover, AL 02/01/2014
Alon USA LP Dallas, TX 10/10/2006
American Sabre LLC Spring Hill, KS 11/01/2023
AMPOL US TRADING LLC Houston, TX 06/01/2024
Altitude Fuel Inc Staten Island, NY 01/01/2015
American Airline Inc Fort Worth, TX 01/01/2016
American Aviation Supply, LLC Sycamore, IL 01/01/2017



American River Transportation co dba ARTCO
Antimo LLC

Apex Oil Company, Inc

Appalachian Oil Company Inc

Approved Oil Co. of Brooklyn, Inc.
Aramco Trading Americas LLC

Arrow Gas & Qil Inc

Atlantic Trading & Marketing, Inc

Atlas Oil Company

Atlas Marine Services LLC of Michigan
Aurora West LLC

Aycock and Oiler Pipeline, LLC

BKEP Materials, LLC

BP Products North America, Inc

BTG Pactual Commodities US LLC
Bagwell & Spears, Inc

Bannerstone LLC

Belar Fuels Company LLC

Biourja Trading, LLC

BlackDrop Tejas Trading and Transportation LLC
Boswell Oil Company

Brabham Oil Co Inc

Brentwood Bros Energy LLC

Buckeye Energy Services, LLC

Buckeye Terminals, LLC

Bunge North America, Inc

Bunker One USA Inc

By-Lo QOil Co

CMS Global Enterprises Inc

C W Petroleum Corp

Calumet Cotton Valley Refining LLC
Calumet Princeton Refining LLC
Calumet Shreveport Fuels, LLC

Calumet Shreveport Lubricants & Waxes LLC
Cadence Energy Services LLC

Caresac LLC

Cargill Inc

Castleton Commodities Merchant Trading, LP
Castleton Commodities Petroleum Merchant, LP
Chevron Phillips Chemical Co LP
Childers Oil Co

Citigroup Energy Inc

Cogent Energy Solutions LLC

Cokinos Energy Corporation

Colpipe Marketing LLC

Colonial Oil Industries, Inc

Concord Energy, LLC

Costco Wholesale Corporation
Countrymark Refining and Logistics
Croos Oil Refining & Marketing Inc
Cumberland Farms Inc

Cumberland Oil Company, Inc.

DK Trading & Supply LLC

DRW Energy LLC

Dan-Bunkering (America) Inc

Deer Park Refining Limited Partnership
Delek Refining, LTD

Delphi Petroleum, Inc

Desert Fuels, LLC

ELTM, LP

ENEOS Americas Inc

ENI Trading and Shipping Inc
Eco-Energy LLC

Elbow River Marketing LTD

Elbow River Marketing USA LTD
Element Americas Inc.

Energy Transfer Marketing & Terminals LP
Energy Transfer GC NGL Marketing, LLC
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Waggaman, LA
Wichita, KS

St Louis, MO
Blountville, TN
Brooklyn, NY
Houston, TX
Oak Ridge, TN
Houston, TX
Taylor, Ml
Birmingham, Ml
Aurora, NE

San Antonio, TX
Tulsa, OK
Houston, TX
Stamford, CT
Canton, GA
Mobile, AL
Stafford, TX
Houston, TX
Tiki Island, TX
Athens, GA
Bamberg, SC
Brentwood, TN
Breinigsville, PA
Breinigsville, PA
St Louis, MO
Mobile, AL
Kimball, Ml
Palm Beach, FL
Katy, TX

Cotton Valley, LA
Princeton, LA
Indianapolis, IN
Shreveport, LA
Jupiter, FL

Fort Pierce, FL
Minnetonka, MN
Wilton, CT
Wilton, CT

The Woodlands, TX
Whiteburg, KY
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Alpharetta, GA
Savannah, GA
Denver, CO
Issaquah, WA
Indianapolis, IN
Smackover, AR
Framingham, MA
Nashville, TN
Brentwood, TX
Chicago, IL
Houston, TX
Deer Park, TX
Tyler, TX

Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Gilbert, AZ
Petal, MS

New York, NY
Houston, TX
Franklin, TN
Calgary, AB
Calgary, AB
Houston, TX
Philadelphia, PA
San Antonio, TX

03/01/2018
08/01/2023
07/01/2006
02/12/2007
04/01/2024
12/01/2022
11/01/2015
07/01/2006
02/09/2010
11/01/2019
04/01/2021
06/01/2016
10/01/2013
07/01/2006
03/01/2015
12/01/2016
11/01/2017
10/01/2023
01/01/2010
12/01/2016
03/01/2015
09/01/2015
03/11/2016
07/01/2010
10/01/2010
08/01/2008
06/01/2020
07/01/2023
01/01/2017
03/01/2014
09/01/2017
09/01/2017
07/01/2006
09/01/2017
12/01/2016
03/01/2015
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
06/01/2015
02/01/2012
12/01/2016
03/01/2015
07/01/2023
07/01/2006
06/01/2015
06/01/2015
06/26/2014
07/01/2018
08/01/2015
09/01/2015
07/01/2019
10/01/2018
11/01/2017
11/01/2023
07/01/2006
07/01/2013
03/01/2013
04/01/2007
06/01/2022
06/01/2018
02/01/2017
03/01/2015
06/01/2020
11/01/2019
08/01/2008
01/05/2022



EnLink LIG Liquids, LLC

EnLink NGL Marketing, LP

EnLink Processing Services, LLC
Enterprise Refined Products Company, LLC
Enterprise T E Products Pipeline Company LLC
Epic Aviation LLC, dba: Air BP Aviation Ser.
Epsilon Trading LLC

Equinor Marketing & Trading (US) Inc
Equinor Natural Gas, LLC

Equistar Chemicals LP

Ergon Refining Inc.

Ethanol Products LLC dba Poet Ethanol Products
Excalibur Energy Group LLC

Express Oil, Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corp.

Exxon Mobil Sales and Supply LLC
FastStop Petroleum LLC

Flint Hills Resources LP

FCStone Merchant Services LLC

FreePoint Commodities, LLC

Freepoint Commodities Trading & Marketing LLC
Fuel Masters, LLC

Fuel South, Incorporated

Fuel Trader Supply, LLC

G4 Energy, LLC

GCC Supply & Trading LLC

Gladieux Trading & Marketing Co, LP
Global Companies LLC

Graves Oil Company

Great Lakes Petroleum, Co

GreenAmerica BioFuels LLC

Greenergy USA, Inc

Green Plains Trade Group LLC

Grey Rock Gathering and Marketing LLC
Growmark, Inc

Gulf Oil Limited Partnership dba Great Island Energy

Gulfstream Trading, LTD

Gunvor USA LLC

Guttman Oil Company

HWRT Oil Company, LLC

Hartland Fuel Products, LLC

Hartree Partners LP

Heritage Petroleum LLC

Hess Energy Trading Co. LLC

Hevi Logistics LLC

HollyFrontier Refining and Marketing LLC
Houston Refining, LP

Huguenot Fuels, Inc

Hunt Refining Co

Idemitsu Apollo Renewable Corporation
Independent Commodity Trading LLC
Indigo Energy Partners LLC

Isaacs Enterprises Inc of Tennessee
J Aron & Company

J Global Energy LLC

Jamex Marketing LLC

Jat Oil, Inc

Jibber Resources LLC

Johnson & Johnson, Inc of Florida
JWATKINS ENERGY, LLC

KDT Global Resources LLC
Keystops, LLC

Kinder Morgan Transmix company, LLC
Kinergy Marketing LLC

Koch Supply & Trading LP

Kolmar Americas Inc

Kolmar Renewables, LLC

LJH Group Inc
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Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Salem, OR
Atlanta, GA
Stamford, CT
Stamford, CT
Houston, TX
Flowood, MS
Wichita, KS
Tequesta, FL
Sugar Land, TX
Houston, TX
Spring, TX
Bassfield, MS
Wichita, KS
Des Moines, |IA
Greenwich, CT
Greenwich, CT
Abilene, TX
Waycross, GA
Clearwater, FL
Littleton, CO
Houston, TX
Huntington, IN
Waltham, MA
Batesville, MS
Cleveland, OH
Knoxville, TN
Rome, GA
Omaha, NE
Houston, TX
Bloomington, IL
Chelsea, MA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Belle Vernon, PA
Hartford, IL
Onalaska, WI
New York, NY
Evansville IN
New York, NY
Houston, TX
Dallas, TX
Houston, TX
Charleston, SC
Tuscaloosa, AL
Sacramento, CA
Austin, TX
Gainesville, GA
Morristown, TN
New York, NY
Houston, TX
Dallas, TX
Chattanooga, TN
Denver, CO
Madison, FL
Gainesville, FL
The Woodlands, TX
Franklin, KY
Houston, TX
Pekin, IL
Wichita, KS
Norwalk, CT
Bridgeport, CT
Long Beach, NY

03/01/2014
03/01/2014
03/01/2014
04/01/2010
06/01/2010
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
12/01/2010
10/01/2024
09/01/2020
04/01/2010
06/01/2015
05/01/2018
07/01/2006
05/01/2020
09/01/2020
07/01/2006
01/01/2015
06/01/2012
09/01/2012
07/01/2009
05/18/2011
02/01/2015
10/01/2015
11/01/2023
10/01/2009
07/01/2006
12/01/2017
02/01/2013
01/01/2019
04/01/2012
06/01/2015
02/01/2023
04/01/2024
02/01/2007
01/01/2015
03/01/2017
04/24/2007
07/01/2006
01/01/2012
07/01/2006
09/01/2015
07/01/2006
01/01/2023
02/01/2015
07/01/2006
11/01/2013
04/10/2007
11/01/2023
11/01/2024
03/01/2017
12/01/2018
08/01/2006
12/01/2023
10/01/2016
06/01/2015
08/01/2016
03/01/2019
08/01/2015
08/01/2023
09/01/2011
04/01/2012
03/01/2023
07/01/2006
03/01/2007
01/01/2013
08/01/2016



Lehman Brothers Commodity Services, Inc
Liberty Terminal at Pennsauken Urban Renewal LLC
Lincoln Oil Company, Inc

Lion Oil Company

Lucknow Highspire Terminals LLC
LukOil Pan Americas LLC

Lykins Oil Company

M B Jones Oil Company Inc
McPherson (The) Companies, Inc
MFA Oil Company

M M Satterfield Oil Co

Mabanaft Energy Trading Inc
Macquarie Commodities Trading US
Macquarie Commodities (USA) Inc
Macquarie Energy North America Trading Inc
Mansfield Oil Co of Gainesville, Inc
Mansi Globiz, Inc

Maples Gas Company

Marquis Energy - lllinois LLC
Mercuria Energy Trading, Inc

Martin & Bayley Inc

Martin Energy Services, LLC

Martin Energy Services, LLC

Martin Energy Services, LLC

Martin Energy Services, LLC

Martin Energy Services, LLC

Martin Energy Services, LLC

Martin Energy Services, LLC

Martin Product Sales LLC

Mieco, Inc

Murex, LLC

NGL Crude Logistics LLC

NGL Supply Co LTD

NGL Supply Wholesale LLC
Nextera Energy Marketing LLC
Neste US, Inc

New England Petroleum Limited Partnership
NIC Holding Corp

NICA Management LLC

Noble Americas Corp

Noble Petro, Inc

Noble Americas Venture Corp.

Nova Energy, Inc

Nova Energy Ventures, LLC

Novum Energy Trading Inc

NP Energy

Oakley Fuels Inc

PBF Holding Company, LLC

P M | Trading Designated Activity Company
P & P Qil Inc

Paradigm Petroleum LLC

Parkland US Supply Corporation
Parman Energy Group, LLC
Perimeter Terminal LLC

Perry Brothers Oil Company
Petredec Trading US Inc

Petrobras America Inc

Petrochina International (America), Inc
Petroleum Marketing Group, Inc
Pinnacle Fuel LLC

Pinnacle Petroleum Inc

Potter Oil & Tire Company Inc
Prime Trading Solutions, Inc

Q T Fuels Incorporated

Red Bridge Fuels LLC

Repsol Trading USA LLC

Republic Group LLC

RIL USA Inc
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New York, NY
White Plains, NY
Greenville, SC
El Dorado, AR
Middletown PA
New York, NY
Milford, OH
Wrens, GA
Trussville, AL
Columbia, MO
Conway, AR
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
New York, NY
Houston, TX
Gainesville, GA
Brandon, FL
Meridian, MS
Hennepin, IL
Chicago, IL
Carmi, IL
Houston, TX
Amelia, LA
Berwick, LA
Cameron East, LA
Fourchon, LA
Intercoastal City, LA
Venice, LA
Kilgore, TX
Long Beach, CA
Addison, TX
Tulsa, OK
Calgary, AB
Tulsa, OK

Juno Beach, FL
Houston, TX
Lynnfield, MA
Melville, NY
Richard, TX
Stamford, CT
Stamford, CT
Stamford, CT
Alpharetta, GA
Suwanee, GA
Houston, TX
Winter Park, FL
North Little Rock, AR
Parsippany, NJ

Col Huasteca, Mexico

Mandeville, LA
South Amboy, NJ
Houston, TX
Nashville, TN
Atlanta, GA
Americus, GA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Jersey City, NJ
Woodbridge, VA
Westbury, NY

Huntington Beach, CA

Aurora, NC
Morganville, NJ
Tulsa, OK

San Antonio, TX
The Woodlands, TX
Midland, TX
Houston, TX

10/01/2007
08/01/2023
09/01/2013
07/01/2006
07/01/2023
07/01/2006
06/01/2015
11/01/2023
06/01/2010
05/01/2012
08/01/2013
12/01/2018
06/01/2017
09/01/2013
10/14/2010
03/01/2009
06/01/2016
11/19/2008
01/01/2011
07/01/2009
03/01/2017
08/01/2009
08/01/2009
08/01/2009
08/01/2009
08/01/2009
08/01/2009
08/01/2009
08/01/2023
02/15/2008
11/01/2014
01/01/2011
04/01/2019
04/01/2017
07/01/2017
05/01/2007
07/12/2007
07/01/2006
10/01/2016
07/01/2006
06/01/2010
03/01/2015
05/01/2015
03/01/2024
11/01/2015
10/01/2024
06/01/2014
06/01/2013
12/21/2006
01/01/2017
06/17/2024
03/01/2020
10/01/2018
10/01/2018
02/01/2015
06/01/2016
08/10/2007
02/18/2009
03/11/2014
08/20/2024
11/01/2023
04/01/2023
09/01/2015
08/01/2013
05/01/2024
01/01/2014
03/01/2024
08/27/2009
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Rio Energy International INC Houston, TX 01/01/2019
Rippy Oil Company LLC Byron Center, Ml 10/01/2018
Rocket Oil Company Inc Powell, TN 10/01/2010
Rogers Petroleum Inc Morristown TN 07/01/2015
Roslan & Company Inc Spring, TX 11/01/2023
SBR Marketing LLC Chalmette, LA 07/01/2023
SEI Fuel Services, Inc Dallas, TX 09/20/2011
SLW Consulting LLC Petal, MS 01/01/2024
Saratoga Rack Marketing LLC Knoxville, TN 10/01/2018
Shaffer Companies LLC Overland Park, KS 09/01/2023
Sheetz, Inc Altoona, PA 07/01/2006
Sinclair Oil Corporation Salt Lake City, UT 02/01/2007
Smith Bell Petroleum Inc Gainesville, GA 02/01/2015
Snyder Brothers Inc Kittanning, PA 12/01/2015
Solazyme, Inc. South San Francisco, CA 10/09/2014
Sommers Oil Company Richmond Hill, GA 08/01/2015
South Florida Materials Corp. West Palm Beach, FL 01/01/2015
Southern Counties Oil Co A CA LP dba SC Fuels Orange, CA 03/01/2010
Southern States Cooperative, Inc Richmond, VA 10/11/2007
Southwest Airlines Co Dallas, TX 07/01/2011
Specoil LLC Houston, TX 08/01/2016
Sprague Operating Resources, LLC Portsmouth, NH 07/01/2006
Stan Boyett & Son Inc Modesto, CA 11/01/2016
Stealth Fuels and Trucking LLC Jacksonville, LA 02/01/2021
Stryker Fuels LLC Houston, TX 03/01/2019
Sun Coast Resources Inc Houston, TX 10/01/2016
Sunoco LLC of Delaware Philadelphia, PA 07/01/2014
Sun Valley Energy, LLC Gainesville, GA 06/01/2015
TACenergy LLC Texarkana, TX 04/01/2022
TCPU Inc Houston, TX 06/01/2017
T E Products Operating, LLC Houston, TX 08/24/2007
TFG Marine Inc Houston, TX 03/01/2021
Targa Liquids marketing and Trade Houston, TX 05/01/2010
Targray Industries Inc. Massena, NY 09/01/2020
Tartan Oil LLC Knoxville, TN 10/01/2018
Tauber Oil Company Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Tauber Petrochemical Co Houston, TX 01/01/2007
Terry Energy, LLC Lynchburg, VA 12/01/2019
Texas Aromatics, LP Houston, TX 04/01/2012
Texon Midstream LLC , Houston, TX 08/01/2012
Timbergrove Energy, LLC Houston, TX 10/01/2016
Trafigura Commodities Marketing Limited Calgary, AB 09/01/2023
Trafigura Trading LLC Stamford, CT 07/01/2006
Topco Associates, LLC Elk Grove Village, IL 02/01/2006
Total Petrochemicals USA, Inc Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Total Specialties USA, Inc Linden, NJ 02/01/2013
Triangle Development LLC Mulberry Grove, IL 06/01/2023
United Energy Trading LLC Bismarck, ND 11/06/2014
Unipec America, Inc New York, NY 03/01/2024
United Airlines Inc Chicago, IL 08/01/2013
United Energy Plus Terminals LLC Downingtown, PA 10/01/2018
Vertex Refining Alabama LLC Houston, TX 01/01/2023
Vitol, Inc Houston, TX 01/01/2007
Vitol Aviation Company Houston, TX 03/01/2024
Vulcan Oil Company Inc Shannon, AL 01/01/2021
Walthall Oil Company Macon, GA 07/012024
WAWA Inc WaWa, PA 07/05/2006
Webb’s Oil Company, Incorporated of VA Roanoke, VA 04/01/2015
Williams Energy Resources, LLC Tulsa, OK 09/01/2013
Windstar LPG Inc El Paso, TX 07/01/2016
Woroco Management, LLC Sewaren, NJ 01/01/2011
Wortham Energy Partners Limited Liability Company The Woodlands, TX 01/01/2024
BONDED DISTRIBUTORS
Licensee Address Effective
ACT Fuels Inc. New York, NY 10/01/2024



Al Warren Oil Company Inc
Albert Daigle Oil Co Inc

Allstar Petroleum Inc

All Transport Services LLC
Altagas Marketing U.S. Inc
American Aviation Supply, LLC
Amite Oil Co LLC

The Andersons Inc

Antler Energy, LLC

Arguindegui QOil Co. Il, LTD
Arnold Oil Company Fuels, LLC
Arrow Energy Inc

Ascent Aviation Group Inc
Ashan Enterprises, LLC

Atlantic Petroleum & Mineral Resources
Atlas Fuel Services LLC
Aultman Oil Co Inc

Avfuel Corp

BGN INT US LLC

B P BioFuels Louisiana, LLC
Ballard Petroleum Inc
Benchmark Resources, Inc
BioSphere Fuels, LLC
Blossman Gas Inc

Blossman Qil Inc

Brad Hall and Associates, Inc
Breaux Petroleum Products Inc
Bridges Oil Company, Inc
Brookshire Brothers, LTD
Brothers Petroleum, LLC
Buffalo Services Inc

Bunker One USA Inc
C&10Q0ilColnc

C & N Ethanol Marketing Corporation
C Port Stone, LLC

CNOOC Marketing U.S.A. Inc.
CR Fuels, LLC

CST Marketing and Supply Company
C W Petroleum Corp

Campbell Oil Company

Canal Petroleum Products Inc
Care Petroleum Inc

Carroll Qil Inc

Cary Qil Co Inc

Cenla Fuels LLC

Centennial Energy, LLC

Central Oil & Supply Corp
Central Oil of Baton Rouge, LLC
Chemoil Energy Inc

Circle K Stores, Inc

Clark Qil Co Inc

Cole Distributing Company LCC
Coastal Chemical Co LLC
Colonial Fuel and Lubricant Services Inc
Corrigan QOil Co No Il

Coulson Qil Company Inc
Craddock Oil Company, Inc
Crump Qil Co Inc

DES Wholesale LLC dba Diversified Wholesale Energy Supply
DNA Fossil Fuelz, LLC

Darden Petroleum & Energy Solutions LLC
Dash Qil LLC

Davison Fuels, Inc

Davison Fuels & Qil, LLC

Delek Renewables, LLC

Delta Fuel Company Inc

Denny Oil Company

Derrick Oil & Supply, Inc
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Hammond, IN
Jennings, LA
Lawrenceville, GA
Lafayette, LA
Washington, DC
Sycamore, IL
Amite, LA
Maumee, OH
San Antonio, TX
Laredo, TX
Austin, TX
Saline, Ml
Parish, NY

Lake Charles, LA
Houston, TX
Stoughton, MA
Sumrall, MS

Ann Arbor, Ml
Houston, TX
Jennings, LA
Roseland, LA
Bentonville, AR
Oklahoma City, OK
Gulfport, MS
Covington, LA
Idaho Falls, ID
Lockport, LA
Greensburg, LA
Lufkin, TX
Gretna, LA
Crosby, MS
Mobile, AL
Beaumont, TX
Gainesville, GA
Galliano, LA
Plano, TX
Hattiesburg, MS
San Antonio, TX
Katy, TX
Newton, TX
Lafayette, LA
Knoxville, TN
Lake Providence, LA
Cary, NC

Bunkie, LA
Denver, CO
Monroe, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Oklahoma City, OK
Tempe, AZ
Waynesboro, MS
Palestine, TX
Abbeville, LA
Savannah, GA
Brighton, Ml
North Little Rock, AR
McComb, MS
Haynesville, LA
Milton, GA

Baton Rouge, LA
Marietta, GA
Madison, MS
Mobile, AL

Pearl River, LA
Brentwood, TN
Ferriday, LA
Nacogdoches, TX
Port Arthur, TX

05/01/2022
07/01/2006
10/01/2020
10/01/2020
03/01/2021
01/01/2017
07/01/2006
03/01/2019
06/01/2021
04/01/2019
06/01/2016
03/01/2010
07/01/2006
10/01/2021
11/01/2022
06/01/2022
12/01/2013
07/01/2006
04/15/2024
01/01/2011
09/01/2006
07/01/2006
03/01/2015
02/01/2009
07/01/2006
11/01/2017
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
05/01/2010
07/01/2006
10/01/2019
07/01/2006
02/01/2012
02/01/2007
07/01/2010
07/01/2021
04/01/2013
03/01/2014
06/01/2015
09/01/2006
09/01/2024
07/01/2006
07/09/2012
12/01/2014
06/01/2013
07/01/2008
07/01/2008
03/01/2019
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
12/01/2018
07/01/2006
06/01/2017
09/01/2017
12/01/2017
02/01/2014
07/01/2006
11/01/2015
04/13/2012
04/01/2017
02/01/2024
04/12/2010
04/01/2020
02/01/2014
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006



The Derrick Oil Company, Inc.
Dhaliwal Distributing LLC

Diaz Energy LLC dba Diaz Energy
Discount Zone Wholesale LLC
Dutch Oil Company

Eco-Energy Inc

E-Z Mart Stores, Inc

Economy Stone Midstream Fuel LLC
Eddins Walcher Company
Element Alternative Energy, LLC
Empire Petroleum Partners, LLC
Evans Oil Company LLC

Excell Petroleum, LLC

4Refuel US LLC

FastStop Petroleum LLC

Fikes Wholesale, Inc

Financial Resources Acquisition Company

Financial Resources LLC

Flint Logistics Group LLC
Foster Fuels, Inc

Frogs Wholesale Fuels, LLC
Frontier Tank Lines, Inc

Fuel X LLC

Fuelco Energy LLC dba Fuelco Energy
Fullidity LLC

Fuselier Canal Inc

GPM Petroleum, LLC

GPM Empire, LLC

Gates Fuel Services, LLC
Gaubert Oil Co Inc

Gibbens & Lefort Inc

Global Montello Group Corp.
Gottson Qil Inc

Graves Oil Company
GreenPoint AG, LLC
Greenway Oil and Gas Company, Inc
Guillory Qil Co Inc

Gulf Coast USA Energy LLC
Gulf Hydrocarbon Partners LTD
Hallmark Petroleum, LLC
Harvestone Commodities LLC
Hellenic Inc, Rio Fuel & Supply, a div of
Hendry QOil Co Inc

Hightowers Petroleum Company
Hill Oil Company, LLC

Home Oil Co LLC

Honstein Oil & Distributing LLC
Husker Ag Marketing Inc
Imperial Oil & Gas LLC

Indigo Energy Partners, LLC
International Chemical Company
ISOBunker, LLC

J.K. PETROLEUM INC.

J A M Distributing Co

J and S Petroleum LLC

Jack Millers Landing, LLC
Jackson Oil Company Inc
Jaguar Fueling Services, Inc
JEI Distributing, LLC

Jesse Boyd Jr Inc

KARS Petro Distributors LLC
KDT Global Resources LLC
Kaiser Enterprises Inc

KadJohn Oil, LLC

Keithco Petroleum Inc

Kent Distributors Inc

Kinergy Marketing LLC

King Fuels, Inc
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Keithville, LA
Monroe, LA
Metairie, LA
Metairie, LA
Columbus, MS
Franklin, TN
Texarkana, TX
Gretna, LA
Kilgore, TX
Bend, OR
Gaithersburg, IL
Monroe, LA
Duluth, GA
Frisco, TX
Bassfield, MS
Temple, TX
Shreveport, LA
Shreveport, LA
Appleton, WI
Brookneal, VA
Denham Springs, LA
McKinney, TX
Pearl, MS
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Elton, LA
Richmond, VA
Richmond, VA
Santa Fe, TX
Thibodaux, LA
Thibodaux, LA
Waltham, MA
Jennings, LA
Batesville, MS
Memphis, TN
Newport, AR
Eunice, LA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Duluth, GA
Franklin, TN
Morgan City, LA
Nashville, AR
Franklin, OH
Farmerville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Santa Fe, NM
Plainview, NE
Baton Rouge, LA
Gainesville, GA
Tulsa, OK
Norfolk, VA
Staten Island, NY
Webster, TX
Lafayette, LA
Plaquemine, LA
Mount Pleasant, TX
Humble, TX
Lafayette, LA
Oakdale, LA
Rockledge, FL
The Woodlands, TX
Natchez, MS
Minden, LA
Hattiesburg, MS
Midland, TX
Sacramento, CA
Houston, TX

06/01/2021
07/01/2019
11/01/2017
08/01/2006
03/23/2012
05/01/2009
12/01/2006
02/01/2007
12/01/2006
07/01/2012
01/01/2012
07/01/2006
09/01/2013
03/01/2019
09/01/2020
08/01/2011
07/02/2012
01/01/2010
11/01/2022
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
04/01/2013
03/21/2020
08/01/2016
11/01/2020
10/01/2006
04/01/2018
10/01/2020
10/01/2019
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
06/25/2014
07/01/2006
12/01/2017
04/01/2013
06/01/2012
07/01/2006
05/01/2023
10/16/2006
10/13/2013
12/01/2018
08/08/2006
07/01/2006
05/01/2018
02/10/2012
07/01/2006
02/01/2018
10/09/2014
07/01/2024
05/01/2008
05/01/2024
04/01/2013
10/01/2024
07/01/2006
06/01/2018
04/01/2010
05/01/2015
06/01/2021
07/01/2011
07/01/2006
03/01/2018
08/01/2023
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
06/01/2020
09/01/2015
06/01/2012



Updated as of November 1, 2024

Konnect General Services LLC Houston, TX 09/01/2023
Kotaco Fuels Inc Fargo, ND 09/01/2018
Kroger Limited Partnership Hutchinson, KS 07/01/2006
L D Commodities Ethanol Merchandising, LLC Wilton, CT 10/01/2010
L S & J M Gravelle Inc Winnsboro, LA 07/01/2006
Lard Oil Company Inc Denham Springs, LA 07/01/2006
Lavigne Baker Petroleum LLC Slidell, LA 02/19/2008
Lavigne Oil Company of Baton Rouge, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 03/04/2009
Lehigh Gas Wholesale, LLC Allentown, PA 12/01/2014
Leuf of Florida Inc Boca Raton, FL 09/01/2022
Ligon Qil Co Inc Norman, AR 05/01/2015
Local LP Gas Co dba Kelley Qil Co Waynesboro, MS 02/01/2009
Lott Oil Co Inc Natchitoches, LA 07/01/2006
Louis Dreyfus Company Ethanol Merchandising LLC Wilton, CT 11/01/2010
Luke Oil Company Inc Hobart, IN 06/01/2020
MRB Enterprise INC dba Beard Oil Distributing Mount Pleasant, Ml 09/01/2015
Macro Oil Co Inc Broussard, LA 07/01/2006
Magness Oil Co Inc Gassville, AR 12/13/2011
Manning Menard Qil Co Inc Abbeville, LA 07/01/2006
Mansfield Service Partners South LLC Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Martin Energy Trading LLC Kilgore, TX 01/01/2017
Mayes County Petroleum Products Inc Pryor, OK 09/01/2009
McLure Oil Company Inc Venice, FL 09/16/2014
McPherson (The) Companies, Inc Trussville, AL 09/01/2018
Meridian Bunker Corp Waltham, MA 01/01/2024
Metis Group Grand Isle, LA 04/01/2019
Metroplex Energy, Inc Atlanta, GA 11/01/2017
MidCon Gathering LLC Houston, TX 08/01/2016
Mid-Kansas Cooperative Association Incorporated Moundridge, KS 01/01/2016
Midtex Management Inc Gen Partner, Midtex Oil LP dba KP Qil New Braunfels, TX 02/01/2007
Millen Qil Co Inc McKinney, TX 07/01/2006
Moffitt Holdings, LLC Cypress, TX 06/01/2021
Moffett Oil Company, Inc Natchitoches, LA 07/01/2010
Moore Petroleum, Inc Lafayette, LA 08/08/2006
Morel G Lemoine Distr Inc New Roads, LA 07/01/2006
Mountain Express Oil Company Acworth, GA 10/01/2018
Mutual Oil Co Inc Brockton, MA 10/01/2013
NGL Supply Co LTD Calgary, AB 04/01/2019
NGL Supply Wholesale LLC Tulsa, OK 04/01/2017
NYT Marketing & Trading LLC Houma, LA 06/01/2017
Northeast LA Whse Oil & Gas Co Inc Monroe, LA 07/01/2006
O’Rourke Marine Services LLC Houston, TX 05/01/2014
OceanConnect Marine Inc White Plains, NY 01/01/2020
Offen Petroleum LLC Commerce, CO 03/01/2021
Oilco Distributing LLC New Boston, TX 08/01/2022
Orion Qil, LLC Holden, LA 08/01/2021
Ortego Services Inc Ville Platte, LA 07/01/2006
PAK-Petro, Inc Port Arthur, TX 01/01/2011
Palmdale Oil Company Inc Fort Pierce, FL 10/01/2018
Parkland US Supply Corporation Houston, TX 03/01/2020
Plains Marketing LP Houston, TX 02/01/2007
Pel State Bulk Plant LLC Bossier City, LA 10/01/2007
Pel State Oil Company Inc Shreveport, LA 07/01/2006
Pembina Midstream (U.S.A.), Inc. Houston, TX 06/01/2021
Pepper Oil Company Inc Delhi, LA 07/01/2006
Perry Brothers Aviation Fuels, LLC Americus, GA 03/01/2010
Petroleum Distribution LLC San Antonio, TX 09/01/2023
Petroleum Wholesale LP The Woodlands, TX 11/01/2017
Pigott Oil Company Inc Tylertown, MS 07/01/2006
Plains Marketing L P Houston, TX 02/01/2007
Plains Midstream Canada ULC Corporation Calgary, AB 09/01/2012
Polk Qil Co Inc Lufkin, TX 07/01/2006
Protec Fuel Management, LLC Boca Roton, FL 06/01/2021
Pumpelly Oil Acquisition, LLC Sulphur, LA 01/01/2011
Pumpelly Oil Co LLC Sulphur, LA 07/01/2006
Pure Oil Jobber Cooperative, Inc Fort Mill, SC 11/01/2012
Quick Group LLC dba Night & Day #67 Dallas, TX 07/01/2006
QT Renewables, Inc. Tulsa, Ok 06/01/2021
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R A Collette Oil Co Inc

RPMG, Inc

R & R Distributors Inc

Racetrac Petroleum Inc

Rachel Qil Co Inc

The Redwood Group, LLC
Reeder Distributors Inc

Reed Inc

Retail Agronomy Solutions, LLC
Retif Oil & Fuel LLC

Richard Oil and Fuel, LLC
Ricochet Fuel Distributors Inc
Rip Griffin Truck Service Center LP
Robertson Qil Co Inc

Rogers Petroleum Inc

Roland J Robert Distr Inc
Rolfson Oil LLC

Roots Oil Company LLC

Royal Aquarian Consultancy Inc
Russell Daniel Qil Co Inc

Ryder Energy Distribution Corp
S K Petroleum, Inc

St Romain Qil Co Inc

Salathe Oil Co Inc

Sammy J Young & Michael C Young dba Young Oil Company

Sandford Qil Co Inc

Sandford Oil South Texas Inc

Scott Petroleum Corp

The Scoular Company

Senergy Petroleum, LLC

Sewell Oil Company Inc

Shop Rite, Inc

Siarc, Inc

Simcol Group, LLC

Simcol Petroleum Limited Company LLC
Simons Petroleum Inc

Slate Energy Marketing LLC

Slidell Oil Company, LLC

Smith Oil Company Inc

Smiths South Central Sales Co
South Arkansas Oil Co

Southern Petroleum Resources LLC
Spencer Distributing LP

Spidle & Spidle Inc

Spillers Qil Co Inc

Stars Qil Co Inc

Steven Dupuis Oil Co Inc

Stone Oil Company of Baton Rouge
STXM, LLC

Sumrall Qil Services Inc

Sun Coast Resources Inc

SUPA, INC

Supreme Fuel, LLC

Susser Petroleum Company, LLC
Swati Enterprises, Inc

T A Operating Corp dba TravelCenter of America
T A Roberts Oil Co Inc

T C Fuels LP

TACenergy LLC

TMV, LLC dba Triune

Target Energy, LLC

Tayrona Investments LLC
TeamBWT LLC

Temple Oil Company, LLC

Texas Fueling Services, Inc

Texon Midstream, LP dba Texon LP

Tiger Tote Food Stores Inc /Johnson Oil Company Wholesale

Tri Star Energy LLC
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Baton Rouge, LA
Shakopee, MN
Napoleonville, LA
Atlanta, GA
Mansura, LA
Mission, KS

Fort Worth, TX
Eunice, LA
Memphis, TN
Harvey, LA
Donaldsonville, LA
Euless, TX
Lubbock, TX
Bogalusa, LA
Morristown, TN
Gonzales, LA
Addison, TX
Canton, GA
Iselin, NJ

St Francisville, LA
Miami, FL
Orlando, FL
Mansura, LA
Harvey, LA
Mineola, TX
Decatur, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Itta Bena, MS
Omaha, NE
Phoenix, AZ

El Dorado, AR
Crowley, LA
Gramercy, LA
Atlanta, GA
Atlanta, GA
Oklahoma City, OK
Midland, TX
Slidell, LA
Shreveport, LA
Springhill, LA

El Dorado, AR
Atlanta, GA
Palestine, TX
Port Arthur, TX
Bastrop, LA
Metairie, LA
Opelousas, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Eagle Pass, TX
Bay Springs, MS
Houston, TX
Amarillo, TX
Eunice, LA
Houston, TX
Port Arthur, TX
Westlake, OH
Grayson, LA
Atlanta, TX
Texarkana, TX
Dallas, TX
Shreveport, LA

West Palm Beach, FL

S Arlington, VA
Shreveport, LA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Gonzales, TX
Nashville, TN

07/01/2006
10/01/2011
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
05/01/2013
08/01/2009
07/01/2006
10/01/2010
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
06/06/2009
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
08/01/2007
07/01/2006
02/01/2022
09/01/2023
07/01/2022
07/01/2006
12/01/2018
11/01/2012
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
10/01/2019
02/01/2007
02/01/2017
09/14/2006
06/01/2021
02/01/2021
07/01/2006
07/01/2013
11/01/2006
04/01/2011
04/01/2018
07/01/2006
07/01/2019
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
03/01/2019
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
03/12/2009
07/01/2006
08/01/2006
06/01/2024
12/01/2018
07/01/2006
08/01/2024
05/01/2015
02/11/2008
06/07/2012
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
04/01/2022
09/19/2011
02/01/2008
10/01/2020
03/01/2019
07/01/2006
02/01/2015
08/01/2012
10/01/2006
05/01/2020
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Tri Star Petroleum Inc Lake Charles, LA 05/01/2010
Tri State Oil Company Inc Belle Chasse, LA 07/01/2006
Trafigura Commodities Marketing Limited Calgary, AB 09/01/2023
Troy Company, Inc Seattle, WA 07/18/2007
TruSouth Oil LLC Shreveport, LA 02/08/2007
UPS Fuel Services Inc Roswell, GA 07/01/2006
U S Venture, Inc Appleton, WI 04/01/2018
US Core Energy LLC Dallas, TX 05/01/2023
Velvin Oil Company, Inc Henderson, TX 03/01/2010
Vertical North America Inc Houston, TX 03/16/2009
Victory Energy, LLC Columbus, MS 03/23/2012
Victron Energy Inc Waxahachie, TX 01/01/2017
W B McCartney Oil Co Inc Jena, LA 07/01/2006
Wallis Oil Co. Inc. Cuba, MO 05/01/2021
Waring Oil Company LLC Vicksburg, MS 07/01/2006
Westco Trucking & Contracting, LLC Pollock, LA 02/01/2014
West Louisiana Petroleum Corp Many, LA 07/01/2006
Wilcox Qil Co Inc St Francisville, LA 07/01/2006
Willy’s Fuels LLC New London, CT 12/01/2017
World Fuel Services Inc Miami, FL 09/01/2015
XD Ventures, LLC Kemah, TX 03/17/2016
Youngblood Oil & Products, LLC Carthage, TX 12/01/2013
Zenith Qil Corp Norridge, IL 11/01/2023
Zephyr Oil & Gas, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 04/01/2012
Zippy B Inc Tyler, TX 07/01/2009
BONDED EXPORTERS
Licensee Address Effective
ACT Fuels Inc. New York, NY 10/01/2024
Allstar Petroleum Inc Lawrenceville, GA 10/01/2020
American Aviation Supply, LLC Sycamore, IL 01/01/2017
The Andersons Inc Maumee, OH 03/01/2019
Arguindegui QOil Co. II. LTD. Laredo, TX 03/07/2022
Arnold Oil Company Fuels, LLC Austin, TX 06/01/2016
Arrow Energy Inc Saline, Ml 03/01/2010
Ascent Aviation Group Inc Parish, NY 07/01/2006
Ashan Enterprises, LLC Lake Charles, LA 10/01/2021
Atlas Fuel Services LLC Stoughton, MA 06/01/2022
Aultman Oil Co Inc Sumrall, MS 12/01/2013
Avfuel Corp Ann Arbor, Ml 07/01/2006
BGN INT US LLC Houston, TX 04/15/2024
Ballard Petroleum Inc Roseland, LA 09/01/2006
Benchmark Resources Inc Bentonville, AR 07/01/2006
BioSphere Fuels, LLC Oklahoma City, OK 03/01/2015
Blossman Qil Co Inc Covington, LA 07/01/2006
Brad Hall and Associates, Inc Idaho Falls, ID 11/01/2017
Breaux Petroleum Products Inc Lockport, LA 07/01/2006
Brookshire Brothers, LTD Lufkin, TX 07/01/2006
Buffalo Services Inc Crosby, MS 07/01/2006
C &1 0ilColnc Beaumont, TX 07/01/2006
C-Port/Stone, LLC Galliano, LA 11/20/2007
C W Petroleum Corp Katy, TX 03/01/2014
Calumet Cotton Valley Refining LLC Cotton Valley, LA 09/01/2017
Calumet Princeton Refining LLC Princeton, LA 09/01/2017
Calumet Shreveport Fuels LLC Indianapolis, IN 07/01/2006
Calumet Shreveport Lubricants & Waxes LLC Shreveport, LA 09/01/2017
Campbell Oil Company Newton, TX 06/01/2015
Cargill Inc Wayzata, MN 09/01/2018
Cary Qil Co Inc Cary, NC 07/09/2012
Centennial Energy, LLC Denver, CO 06/01/2013
Central Oil & Supply Corp Monroe, LA 07/01/2008
Chemoil Energy Inc Oklahoma City, OK 03/01/2019
Chevron Trading LLC San Ramon, CA 04/01/2022
Circle K Stores, Inc Tempe, AZ 07/01/2006
Clark Oil Co Inc Waynesboro, MS 07/01/2006
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Coastal Chemical Co LLC
Corrigan Oil Co No Il

Coulson Oil Company Inc
Craddock Oil Company, Inc
Crump Fuel, LLC

Crump Qil Co Inc

DNA Fossil Fuelz, LLC

Davison Fuels, Inc

Davison Fuels & Qil, LLC

Delek Renewables, LLC

Delta Fuel Company Inc

Denny Oil Company

Derrick Oil & Supply Inc

Dhaliwal Distributing LLC

Dugas, Alex dba Dugas One Stop
Dutch Oil Company

Eco-Energy Inc

Element Alternative Energy, LLC
E-Z Mart Stores, Inc

Eddins Walcher Company

Empire Petroleum Partners, LLC
Evans Oil Company LLC
FastStop Petroleum LLC

Fikes Wholesale, Inc

Financial Resources Acquisition Company
Financial Resources LLC

Flint Logistics Group LLC

Foster Fuels, Inc

Frontier Tank Lines, Inc

Fuelco Energy, LLC

GCC Supply & Trading LLC
GOCLTD

GPM Petroleum, LLC

Global Montello Group Corp.
Green & Chapman, Inc
Greenway Oil and Gas Company, Inc
Gresham Petroleum Co

Gulf Hydrocarbon Partners LTD
Hallmark Petroleum LLC
Harvestone Commodities LLC
Hendry Qil Co Inc

Hightowers Petroleum Company
Hill Oil Company, LLC

Honstein Oil & Distributing LLC
Indigo Energy Partners, LLC

J and S Petroleum LLC

Jasper Oil Company

Jackson Oil Company Inc

KDT Global Resources LLC
Kaiser Enterprises Inc

Keithco Petroleum Inc

Kinergy Marketing LLC

Kotaco Fuels Inc

Kroger Limited Partnership

L S & J M Gravelle Inc

Lard Oil Company Inc

Lavigne Oil Company of Baton Rouge, LLC
Lehigh Gas Wholesale, LLC
Ligon Qil Co Inc

Local LP Gas Co dba Kelley Oil Co
Lott Oil Co Inc

Louis Dreyfus Claypool Holding LLC
Macro Oil Co Inc

Madison Chemical Company, Inc
Mansfield Service Partners South LLC
Marathon Petroleum Company LP
Martin & Bayley Inc

McLure Oil Company Inc
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Abbeville, LA
Brighton, Ml
North Little Rock, AR
McComb, MS
Kentwood, LA
Haynesville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Mobile, AL

Pearl River, LA
Brentwood, TN
Ferriday, LA
Nacogdoches, TX
Port Arthur, TX
Monroe, LA
Melville, LA
Columbus, MS
Franklin, TN
Bend, OR
Texarkana, TX
Kilgore, TX
Gaithersburg, IL
Monroe, LA
Bassfield, MS
Temple, TX
Shreveport, LA
Shreveport, LA
Appleton, WI
Brookneal, VA
McKinney, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Butler, AL
Richmond, VA
Waltham, MA
North Little Rock, AR
Newport, AR
Indianola, MS
Houston, TX
Lawrenceville, GA
Franklin, TN
Nashville, AR
Franklin, OH
Farmerville, LA
Santa Fe, NM
Gainesville, GA
Lafayette, LA
Jasper, TX
Mount Pleasant, TX
The Woodlands, TX
Natchez, MS
Hattiesburg, MS
Sacramento, CA
Fargo, ND
Hutchinson, KS
Winnsboro, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Allentown, PA
Norman, AR
Waynesboro, MS
Natchitoches, LA
Wilton, CT
Broussard, LA
Good Hope, GA
Houston, TX
Findlay, OH
Carmi, IL

Venice, FL

07/01/2006
09/01/2017
12/01/2017
02/01/2014
02/01/2022
07/01/2006
04/13/2012
04/14/2010
04/01/2020
02/01/2014
07/01/2006
03/13/2007
07/01/2006
11/01/2019
08/01/2009
03/23/2012
05/01/2009
07/01/2012
12/01/2006
12/01/2006
07/28/2014
07/01/2006
09/01/2020
08/01/2011
07/02/2012
01/01/2010
11/01/2022
07/01/2006
04/01/2013
08/01/2021
11/01/2023
01/01/2017
04/01/2018
06/25/2014
07/01/2013
06/01/2012
12/01/2015
10/16/2006
09/01/2022
12/01/2018
07/01/2006
05/01/2018
02/10/2012
02/01/2018
05/01/2008
06/01/2018
02/19/2007
05/01/2015
08/01/2023
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
09/01/2015
09/01/2018
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
03/04/2009
04/01/2022
05/01/2015
02/01/2009
07/01/2006
02/01/2008
07/01/2006
11/02/2007
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
03/01/2017
09/16/2014



McPherson (The) Companies, Inc
Meridian Bunker Corp

Metroplex Energy, Inc

MidCon Gathering LLC

Midtex Management Inc Gen Partner Midtex Oil dba L P K-Qil
Moffitt Holdings, LLC

Mountain Express Oil Company
Mutual Oil Co Inc

NGL Supply Co LTD

Nexen Energy Marketing USA Inc
O’Rourke Marine Services LLC
OceanConnect Marine Inc

Offen Petroleum LLC

Orion Oil, LLC

Palmdale Oil Company Inc
Parkland US Supply Corporation
Perry Brothers Aviation Fuels, LLC
Petroleum Wholesale LP

Pigott Oil Company Inc

Plains Marketing, LP

Plains Midstream Canada ULC Corporation
Ports Petroleum Co Inc

Pumpelly Oil Co Inc

Pure Oil Jobber Cooperative, Inc
Quick Group LLC dba Night & Day #67
REG Energy Services, LLC
Racetrac Petroleum Inc

Retif Oil & Fuel LLC

Ricochet Fuel Distributors Inc

Rip Griffin Truck Service Center LP
Robertson QOil Co Inc

Rogers Oil Company of Columbia Inc
Royal Oil Co

Russell Daniel Oil Co Inc

Ryder Energy Distribution Corp

S K Petroluem, Inc

SBR Marketing LLC

Salathe Oil Co Inc

Sammy J Young & Michael C Young dba Young Oil Company
Sandford Oil Co Inc

Sandford Oil South Texas Inc
Second Command Inc dba Jet A USA
Senergy Petroleum, LLC

Sewell Oil Company Inc

Simcol Group, LLC

Simons Petroleum Inc

Slate Energy Marketing LLC

Slidell Oil Company, LLC

Smith Oil Company Inc

Smiths South Central Sales Co
South Arkansas Oil Co

Spencer Distributing LP

Spidle & Spidle Inc

Spillers Qil Co Inc

Southern States Cooperative Inc
Stars Oil Co Inc

STXM, LLC

Sun Coast Resources Inc

Susser Petroleum Company, LLC
Swati Enterprises, Inc

T C Fuels

TACenergy LLC

Temple Oil Company LLC

Texas Fueling Services, Inc

Texon Midstream, LP dba Texon LP
Titan Marine Fuel, LLC

Tri Con Inc

Tri Con Inc dba Tri Con of Texas
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Trussville, AL
Waltham, MA
Atlanta, GA
Houston, TX
New Braunfels, TX
Cypress, TX
Acworth, GA
Brockton, MA
Calgary, AB
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
White Plains, NY
Commerce, CO
Holden, LA
Fort Pierce, FL
Houston, TX
Americus, GA
The Woodlands, TX
Tylertown, MS
Houston, TX
Calgary, AB
Wooster, OH
Sulphur, LA
Rock Hill, SC
Dallas, TX
Ames, |IA
Atlanta, GA
Harvey, LA
Euless, TX
Lubbock, TX
Bogalusa, LA
Columbia, MS
Tupelo, MS

St Francisville, LA
Miami, FL
Orlando, FL
Chalmette, LA
Harvey, LA
Mineola, TX
Decatur, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

El Dorado, AR
Atlanta, GA
Oklahoma City, OK
Midland, TX
Slidell, LA
Shreveport, LA
Springhill, LA
El Dorado, AR
Palestine, TX
Port Arthur, TX
Bastrop, LA
Mansura, LA
Metairie, LA
Eagle pass, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Port Arthur, TX
Atlanta, TX
Texarkana, TX
Shreveport, LA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Harlingen, TX
Beaumont, TX
Beaumont, TX

09/01/2018
01/01/2024
11/01/2017
08/01/2016
02/01/2007
06/01/2021
10/01/2018
10/01/2013
04/01/2019
07/01/2010
11/01/2019
01/01/2020
03/01/2021
08/01/2021
10/01/2018
03/01/2020
03/01/2010
11/01/2017
07/01/2006
02/01/2007
09/01/2012
12/01/2016
07/01/2006
11/01/2012
07/01/2006
10/01/2016
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
03/06/2009
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2015
04/01/2007
07/01/2006
12/01/2018
11/01/2012
07/01/2023
07/01/2006
10/01/2019
02/01/2007
02/01/2017
07/01/2016
02/01/2021
07/01/2006
04/01/2011
07/01/2006
07/01/2019
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
05/28/2007
03/12/2009
06/01/2024
07/01/2006
02/11/2008
06/07/2012
07/01/2006
04/01/2022
07/01/2006
02/01/2015
08/01/2012
06/01/2021
10/01/2008
10/01/2006
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Tri Star Energy LLC Nashville, TN 05/01/2020
Tri State Oil Company Inc Belle Chasse, LA 07/01/2006
Trafigura Commodities Marketing Limited Calgary, AB 09/01/2023
TruSouth Oil LLC Shreveport, LA 02/05/2007
UPS Fuel Services Inc Roswell, GA 07/01/2006
U S Venture, Inc Appleton, WI 04/01/2018
V P Racing Fuels Inc San Antonio, TX 07/01/2006
Velvin Oil Company, Inc Henderson, TX 03/01/2010
Vertical North America Inc Houston, TX 03/16/2009
Victory Energy, LLC Columbus, MS 03/23/2012
W B McCarney Oil Co Inc Jena, LA 07/01/2006
Waring Oil Company LLC Vicksburg, MS 07/01/2006
West Louisiana Petroleum Corp Many, LA 07/01/2006
Wilcox Qil Co Inc St Francisville, LA 07/01/2006
Youngblood Oil & Products, LLC Carthage, TX 12/01/2013
Zephyr Oil & Gas, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 04/01/2012
Zippy B Inc Tyler, TX 07/01/2009
BONDED BLENDERS
Licensee Address Effective
Atlas Fuel Services LLC Stoughton, MA 06/01/2022
Arguindegui Oil Co. Il LTD Laredo, TX 12/01/2022
BGN INT US LLC Houston, TX 04/15/2024
BP BioFuels Louisiana, LLC Jennings, LA 01/01/2011
Benchmark Resources Inc Bentonville, AR 07/01/2006
BioSphere Fuels, LLC Oklahoma City, OK 03/01/2015
C W Petroleum Corp Katy, TX 03/01/2014
Carroll Qil Inc Lake Providence, LA 07/01/2006
Central Oil & Supply Corp Monroe, LA 07/01/2008
Central Oil of Baton Rouge, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 07/01/2008
Circle K Stores, Inc Tempe, AZ 06/03/2009
Delta Fuel Company Inc Ferriday, LA 07/01/2006
Economy Stone Midstream Fuel LLC Gretna, LA 02/01/2007
GCC Supply & Trading LLC Houston, TX 11/01/2023
J and S Petroleum LLC Lafayette, LA 06/01/2018
KDT Global Resources, LLC The Woodlands, TX 08/01/2023
Lott Oil Co Inc Natchitoches, LA 08/11/2006
Macro Qil Co Inc Broussard, LA 07/01/2006
Metroplex Energy, Inc Atlanta, GA 11/01/2017
O’Rourke Marine Services LLC Houston, TX 11/01/2019
BF Holding Company, LLC Parsippany, NJ 11/01/2016
The Pantry, Inc Sandford, NC 11/15/2007
Pepper Oil Company Inc Delhi, LA 07/01/2006
Protec Fuel Management LLC Baton Rouge, LA 03/24/2022
QT Renewables Tulsa, Ok 06/01/2021
Rogers Petroleum Inc Morristown, TN 08/01/2007
SBR Marketing LLC Chalmette, LA 07/01/2023
Spillers Qil Co Inc Bastrop, LA 07/01/2006
St Romain Qil Co Inc Mansura, LA 07/01/2006
Temple Oil Company LLC Shreveport, LA 07/01/2006
Texon Blendtech, LLC Houston, TX 04/01/2022
TruSouth Qil LLC Shreveport, LA 02/05/2007
U S Venture, Inc Appleton, WI 04/01/2018
Zephyr Oil & Gas, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 04/01/2012
BONDED IMPORTERS
Licensee Address Effective
Aaron Qil Company, Inc Mobile, AL 01/01/2014
ACT Fuels Inc. New York, NY 10/01/2024
Allstar Petroleum Inc Lawrenceville, GA 10/01/2020
Altagas Marketing U.S. Inc Washington, DC 03/01/2021
American Aviation Supply, LLC Sycamore, IL 01/01/2017
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The Andersons Inc

Arnold Oil Company Fuels, LLC
Arguindegui Oil Co. Il LTD
Arrow Energy Inc

Ascent Aviation Group Inc
Ashan Enterprises, LLC

Avfuel Corp

Benchmark Resources Inc
BioSphere Fuels, LLC

Blossman Gas Inc

Breaux Petroleum Products Inc
Brookshire Brothers, LTD

Buffalo Services Inc

C & N Ethanol Marketing Corporation
C W Petroleum Corp

Campbell Oil Company

Carroll Oil Inc

Cary Oil Co Inc

Centennial Energy, LLC

Central Oil & Supply Corp
Chemoil Energy Inc

Chevron Phillips Chemical Co LP
Circle K Stores, Inc

Clark Qil Co Inc

Coastal Chemical Co LLC
Corrigan Oil Co No Il

Coulson Oil Company Inc

Crump Fuel

Crump Qil Co Inc

DNA Fossil Fuelz, LLC

Davison Fuels, Inc

Davison Fuels & Oil, LLC

Delek Renewables, LLC

Delta Fuel Company Inc

Denny Oil Company

Dhaliwal Distributing LLC

Diaz Energy LLC dba Diaz Energy
Dickerson Petroleum, Inc

Dodge Oil Company

Dutch Oil Company

Eco-Energy Inc

E & S, Inc dba Pure Oil Company
E-Z Mart Stores, Inc

Eco-Energy Inc

Eddins Walcher Company

Edge Racing Fuels Inc

Empire Petroleum Partners, LLC
Evans Oil Company LLC

Excell Petroluem, LLC

FastStop Petroleum LLC

Fikes Wholesales, Inc

Financial Resources Acquisition Company
Financial Resources LLC

Flint Logistics Group LLC

Food Fast Corporation

Foster Fuels, Inc

Fuel Husky, LLC

Fuel X LLC

Fuelco Energy LLC dba Fuelco Energy
GCC Supply & Trading LLC
GPM Petroleum, LLC

Global Montello Group Corp.
GreenPoint AG, LLC

Greenway Oil and Gas Company, Inc
Gresham Petroleum Co

Gulf Energy Company

Gulf Hydrocarbon Partners LTD
Hallmark Petroleum, LLC
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Maumee, OH
Austin, TX
Laredo, TX
Saline, Ml
Parish, NY

Lake Charles, LA
Ann Arbor, Ml
Bentonville, AR

Oklahoma City, OK

Gulfport, MS
Lockport, LA
Lufkin, TX
Crosby, MS
Gainesville, GA
Katy, TX
Newton, TX

Lake Providence, LA

Cary, NC
Denver, CO
Monroe, LA

Oklahoma City, OK
The Woodlands, TX

Tempe, AZ
Waynesboro, MS
Abbeville, LA
Brighton, Ml

North Little Rock, AR

Kentwood, LA
Haynesville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Mobile, AL
Pearl River, LA
Brentwood, TN
Ferriday, LA
Nacogdoches, TX
Monroe, LA
Metairie, LA
Kosciusko, MS
Tupelo, MS
Columbus, MS
Franklin, TN
Kentwood, LA
Texarkana, TX
Franklin, TN
Kilgore, TX
Seguin, TX
Gaithersburg, IL
Monroe, LA
Duluth, GA
Bassfield, MS
Temple, TX
Shreveport, LA
Shreveport, LA
Appleton, WI
Tyler, TX
Brookneal, VA
Houston, TX
Pearl, MS
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Richmond, VA
Waltham, MA
Memphis, TN
Newport, AR
Indianola, MS
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Duluth, GA

Updated as of November 1, 2024

03/01/2019
06/01/2016
12/01/2022
03/01/2010
07/01/2006
10/01/2021
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
03/01/2015
02/01/2009
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
02/01/2012
03/01/2014
06/01/2015
07/01/2006
07/09/2012
06/01/2013
07/01/2008
03/01/2019
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
09/01/2017
12/01/2017
02/01/2022
07/01/2006
04/13/2012
04/12/2010
04/01/2020
02/01/2014
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
11/01/2019
11/01/2017
07/01/2006
07/01/2013
03/23/2012
05/01/2009
08/01/2006
12/01/2006
02/01/2007
12/01/2006
09/01/2015
07/28/2014
07/01/2006
09/01/2013
09/01/2020
08/01/2011
07/02/2012
01/01/2010
11/01/2022
10/01/2006
07/01/2006
09/01/2021
03/21/2020
08/01/2016
11/01/2023
04/01/2018
06/25/2014
04/01/2013
06/01/2012
12/01/2015
10/01/2006
10/16/2006
10/13/2013
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Harvestone Commodities LLC Franklin, TN 12/01/2018
Hendry Qil Co Inc Nashville, AR 07/01/2006
Hill Oil Company, LLC Farmerville, LA 02/10/2012
Honstein Oil & Distributing LLC Santa Fe, NM 02/01/2018
Indigo Energy Partners, LLC Gainesville, GA 05/01/2008
J A M Distributing Co Webster, TX 07/01/2006
Jackson Oil Company Inc Mount Pleasant, TX 05/01/2015
KDT Global Resources LLC The Woodlands, TX 08/01/2023
Kaiser Enterprises Inc Natchez, MS 07/01/2006
Keithco Petroleum Inc Hattiesburg, MS 07/01/2006
Kinergy Marketing LLC Sacramento, CA 09/01/2015
Kotaco Fuels Inc Fargo, ND 09/01/2018
Kroger Limited Partnership Hutchinson, KS 07/01/2006
L D Commodities Ethanol Merchandising, LLC Wilton, CT 10/01/2010
L S & J M Gravelle, Inc Winnsboro, LA 05/18/2011
Lansing Ethanol Services LLC Overland Park, KS 10/19/2006
Lansing Trade Group LLC Overland Park, KS 10/10/2007
Lavigne Oil Company of Baton Rouge, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 03/04/2009
Local LP Gas Co dba Kelley Oil Co Waynesboro, MS 02/01/2009
Lott Oil Co Inc Natchitoches, LA 07/01/2006
Louis Dreyfus Claypool Holding LLC Wilton, CT 02/01/2008
Louis Dreyfus Company Ethanol Merchandising LLC Wilton, CT 11/01/2010
Magness QOil Co Inc Gassville, AR 11/01/2012
Mansfield Service Partners South LLC Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Mansi Globiz, Inc Brandon, FL 06/01/2016
Marathon Petroleum Company LP Findlay, OH 07/01/2006
Marco Oil Company, Inc Broussard, LA 08/01/2008
McLure Oil Company Venice, FL 09/16/2014
McPherson (The) Companies, Inc Trussville, AL 09/01/2018
MidCon Gathering LLC Houston, TX 08/01/2016
MidContinental Chemical Co, Inc Olathe, KS 07/01/2011
Millen Oil Company Inc McKinney, TX 07/01/2006
Monument Chemical Houston LLC Houston, TX 01/30/2020
Mountain Express Oil Company Acworth, GA 10/01/2018
Mutual Oil Co Inc Brockton, MA 10/01/2013
NGL Supply Co LTD Calgary, AB 04/01/2019
Northeast LA Whse Oil & Gas Co Inc Monroe, LA 07/01/2006
O’Rourke Marine Services LLC Houston, TX 05/01/2014
Offen Petroleum LLC Commerce, CO 03/01/2021
Oilco Distributing LLC New Boston, TX 08/01/2022
Palmdale Oil Company Inc Fort Pierce, FL 10/01/2018
Pel State Bulk Plant LLC Bossier City, LA 10/01/2007
Pel State Oil Company Shreveport, LA 07/01/2006
Pepper Oil Company Inc Delhi, LA 07/01/2006
Perry Brothers Aviation Fuels, LLC Americus, GA 03/01/2010
Pigott Oil Company Inc Tylertown, MS 07/01/2006
Pine Belt Oil Company, Inc Purvis, MS 09/01/2009
Plains Marketing L P Houston, TX 02/01/2007
Plains Midstream Canada ULC Corporation Calgary, AB 09/01/2012
Polk Qil Co Inc Lufkin, TX 07/01/2006
Pumpelly Oil Co LLC Sulphur, LA 07/01/2006
QT Renewables, Inc. Tulsa, OK 06/01/2021
Quick Group LLC dba Night & Day #67 Dallas, TX 07/01/2006
REG Energy Services, LLC Ames, |A 10/01/2016
RPMG, Inc Shakopee, MN 10/01/2011
Racetrac Petroleum Inc Atlanta, GA 07/01/2006
The Redwood Group, LLC Mission, KS 05/01/2013
Red River Oil Co LLC Ashdown, AR 07/01/2015
Reeder Distributors, Inc Fort Worth, TX 07/01/2009
Retif Oil & Fuel LLC Harvey, LA 02/01/2009
Ricochet Fuel Distributors Inc Euless, TX 03/06/2009
Rip Griffin Truck Service Center Lubbock, TX 07/01/2006
Robertson Qil Co Inc Bogalusa, LA 07/01/2006
Rogers Oil Company of Columbia Inc Columbia, MS 07/01/2015
Ryder Energy Distribution Corp Miami, FL 12/01/2018
S K Petroluem, Inc Orlando, FL 11/01/2012
Sammy J Young & Michael C Young dba Young Oil Company  Mineola, TX 10/01/2019
Sandford Oil Co Inc Decatur, TX 02/01/2007
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Sandford Oil South Texas Inc Corpus Christi, TX 02/01/2017
Sarbali Oil Inc Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Scott Petroleum Corp Itta Bena, MS 09/14/2006
Second Command Inc dba Jet A USA Phoenix, AZ 07/01/2016
Senergy Petroleum, LLC Phoenix, AZ 02/01/2021
Sewell Oil Company Inc El Dorado, AR 07/01/2006
Simcol Group, LLC Atlanta, GA 04/01/2011
Simons Petroleum Inc Oklahoma City, OK 07/01/2006
Slate Energy Marketing LLC Midland, TX 07/01/2019
Smith Oil Company Inc Shreveport, LA 07/01/2006
South Arkansas Oil Co El Dorado, AR 07/01/2006
Spidle & Spidle Inc Port Arthur, TX 07/01/2006
Spillers Qil Co Inc Bastrop, LA 07/01/2006
St Romain Qil Co Inc Mansura, LA 04/01/2008
Sun Coast Resources Inc Houston, TX 07/01/2006
Susser Petroleum Company, LLC Houston, TX 02/11/2008
Swati Enterprises, Inc Port Arthur, TX 06/07/2012
T A Operating Corp dba Travel Center of America Westlake, OH 07/01/2006
T C Fuels LP Atlanta, TX 07/01/2006
Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas Inc Decatur, IL 07/01/2006
Tayrona Investments, LLC West Palm Beach, FL 08/01/2021
Temple Oil Company LLC Shreveport, LA 07/01/2006
Texas Fueling Services, Inc Houston, TX 02/01/2015
Tri Con Inc dba Tri Con of Texas Beaumont, TX 10/01/2006
Tri Star Energy LLC Nashville, TN 05/01/2020
Trafigura Commodities Marketing Limited Calgary, AB 09/01/2023
UPS Fuel Services Inc Roswell, GA 07/01/2006
V P Racing Fuels Inc San Antonio, TX 07/01/2006
Valor, LLC Owensboro, KY 05/27/2014
Vertex Marine Fuel Services LLC Houston, TX 12/01/2022
Vertical North America, Inc Houston, TX 01/01/2012
Victory Energy, LLC Columbus, MS 03/23/2012
W B McCarney Oil Co Inc Jena, LA 07/01/2006
Waring Oil Company LLC Vicksburg, MS 07/01/2006
Youngblood Oil & Products, LLC Carthage, TX 12/01/2013
Zephyr Oil & Gas, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 04/01/2012
Zippy B Inc Tyler, TX 07/01/2009
BONDED INTERSTATE MOTOR FUEL USER
Licensee Address Effective
Tri Parish Cooperative Slaughter, LA 07/01/2006
MOTOR FUEL TRANSPORTERS
Licensee Address Effective
ATC LLC Vicksburg, MS 07/01/2006
Albert Daigle Oil Co Inc Jennings, LA 07/01/2006
Atlas Fuel Services LLC Stoughton, MA 06/01/2022
Aramco Trading Americas LLC Houston, TX 12/01/2022
Archer Daniels Midland Co Decatur, IL 07/01/2006
Arnold Oil Company Fuels, LLC Austin, TX 06/01/2016
Arguindegui Oil Co. Il LTD Laredo, TX 12/01/2022
Avfuel Corp Ann Arbor, Ml 07/01/2006
Backwoods Hauling LLC Robeline, LA 02/01/2017
Badger BMB Services, Inc Pecos, TX 10/01/2009
Ballard Petroleum Inc Roseland, LA 09/01/2006
Barcas Field Services, LLC Dumas, TX 07/01/2011
The Baton Rouge Water Works Co Baton Rouge, LA 07/01/2006
Blossman Qil Co Inc Covington, LA 07/01/2006
Bracker Trucking LLC Neola, IA 07/08/2024
Breaux Petroleum Products Inc Lockport, LA 07/01/2006
Bridges Oil Company Inc Greensburg, LA 07/01/2006
Buffalo Services Inc Crosby, MS 07/01/2006
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Bunge North America, Inc

C&S Timber

Campbell Oil Company

Canal Petroleum Products Inc
Cargill Inc

Carroll Oil Inc

Central Oil & Supply Corp
Central Oil of Baton Rouge, LLC
Centran, LLC

Chemoil Energy Inc

Coastal Chemical Co LLC
Corrigan Oil Co No Il

Crump Fuel, LLC

DKL Transportation LLC
Davison Fuels, Inc

Davison Transport Inc

Davison Transport Inc

Deaton Oil Company LLC

Delta Fuel Company Inc

Denny Transport, LLC

Derritech Transport Inc
Dickerson Petroleum, Inc

Dueitt Oil Company Inc

Duhon Brothers Qil Co Inc
Duncan Thompson Transportation LLC
Dupre Logistics, LLC

E-Z Mart Stores, Inc

Energy Dispatch, LLC

Ferachi Oil Co Inc

Five Star Leasing, Inc

Flint Logistics Group LLC
Foster Fuels, Inc

Frogs Wholesale Fuel, LLC
Fuel Husky, LLC

Fuel South Express LLC

GLP Transit LLC

GPM Petroleum, LLC

Gayle Qil Co Inc

Gemini Motor Transport, LP
General Marine Service of Grand Chenier, Inc
Giambrone Qil Co Inc

GoPetro Transport, LLC
Gottson Qil Inc

Grant Built Transportation, LLC
Group Petroleum Services

Gulf Coast Fuel & Lube

Guillory Qil Co Inc

H & W Petroleum Company, Inc
Hellenic Inc, Rio Fuel & Supply, a div of
Hendry Qil Co Inc

Hill Oil Company, LLC

Home Oil Co LLC

Hub Petroleum Services, LLC
JMS Transport LLC of Arkansas
Jackson Qil Company Inc
James D. Jones Trucking LLC
Jesse Boyd Jr Inc

John W Stone QOil Dist LLC
Kaiser Enterprises Inc

Kaiser Transport Inc

Kotaco Fuels Inc

L S & J M Gravelle Inc

Lard Oil Company Inc

Lavigne Logistics LLC

Ligon QOil Co Inc

Lead Driver LLC

Lott Oil Co Inc

Louis Dreyfus Claypool Holding LLC

Page 18 of 20

Updated as of November 1, 2024

Destrehan, LA
Columbia, LA
Newton, TX
Lafayette, LA
Minnetonka, MN
Lake Providence, LA
Monroe, LA

Baton Rouge, LA
Oklahoma City, OK
Oklahoma City, OK
Abbeville, LA
Brighton, Ml
Kentwood, LA
Brentwood, TN
Mobile, AL

Ruston, LA

Mobile, AL
Murfreesboro, AR
Ferriday, LA
Nacogdoches, TX
Oklahoma City, OK
Kosciusko, MS
Youngsville, LA
Abbeville, LA
Atlanta, GA
Lafayette, LA
Texarkana, TX
Atlanta, GA
Plaquemine, LA
Franklin, LA
Appleton, WI
Brookneal, VA
Denham Springs, LA
Houston, TX

San Antonio, TX
Cleveland, OH
Richmond, VA
Gueydan, LA
Oklahoma City, OK
Creole, LA
Jefferson, LA
Houston, TX
Jennings, LA

York, NE

Temple, TX
Houma, LA
Eunice, LA

Ft Lauderdale, FL
Morgan City, LA
Nashville, AR
Farmerville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
El Dorado, AR
Mount Pleasant, TX
Frierson, LA
Oakdale, LA
Gretna, LA
Natchez, MS
Natchez, MS
Fargo, ND
Winnsboro, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Norman, AR
Oklahoma City, OK
Natchitoches, LA
Wilton, CT

07/01/2008
04/05/2024
06/01/2015
09/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
09/18/2006
02/01/2008
01/01/2022
03/01/2019
07/01/2006
09/01/2017
02/01/2022
12/17/2014
04/12/2010
07/01/2006
09/01/2017
08/01/2015
07/01/2006
07/16/2007
12/01/2016
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
09/01/2006
12/01/2006
10/24/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
11/01/2022
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
09/01/2021
02/01/2022
03/01/2023
04/01/2018
07/01/2006
03/01/2009
12/01/2006
07/01/2006
02/11/2008
07/01/2006
06/01/2024
06/01/2012
11/13/2007
07/01/2006
08/01/2008
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
02/10/2012
07/01/2006
07/10/2013
09/01/2015
05/01/2015
10/01/2024
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
09/01/2006
09/01/2018
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
02/01/2009
05/01/2015
05/01/2024
07/01/2006
02/01/2008



ML Energy Transportation LLC
Macro Inc

Manning Menard Oil Co Inc

Maple Gas Co. Inc.

Martin Transport, Inc

Midstream Barge Company, LLC
Midtex Management Inc Gen Partner Midtex QOil LP dba KP Oil
Millen Oil Co Inc

Mississippi Transporters Inc

Morel G Lemoine Distr Inc

Motiva Enterprises LLC

NYT Trucking LLC

Northeast LA Whise QOil & Gas Co Inc
Offen Petroleum LLC

Oilco Distributing LLC

PennCo Transport Inc

Penta Operating LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Plains Marketing LP

Polk Qil Co Inc

Prime Transport

Pumpelly Oil Co LLC

Quality Transport, Inc

Quality Carriers, Inc

Quantix Transportation Inc

JR’s Transportation LLC

Retif Oil & Fuel LLC

Richard Oil and Fuel, LLC

Rip Griffin Truck Service Center LP
Robertson QOil Co Inc

Rogers Oil Company of Columbia Inc
Roland J Robert Distr Inc

Russell Daniel Oil Co Inc

St Martin Oil & Gas Inc

St Romain Oil Co Inc

Salathe Qil Co Inc

Schneider National Bulk Carriers Inc
Sewell Oil Company Inc

Siarc, Inc

Simons Petroleum Inc

Smith Oil Company Inc

SPT Trucking LLC

Spillers Qil Co Inc

Spirits Express LLC

Stars Oil Co Inc

Star Transportation, LLC

Steven Dupuis Oil Co Inc

Stone Oil Company of Baton Rouge
Streicher Mobile Fueling, Inc
Sullivan Oil Company

Sun Coast Resources Inc

T A Roberts Oil Co Inc

Targa Transport LLC

Tchefuncte Energy LLC

Team Logistics Co LLC

Temple Oil Company, LLC

Texas Fueling Services Inc

Texas TransEastern Inc

Texon Midstream, LP dba Texon LP
Titan Marine Fuel, LLC

Tri Con, Inc

Tri Con, Inc dba Tri Con of Texas
United Petroleum Transports Inc
Velvin Oil Company, Inc

Vincent Qil Corp

W B McCarney Oil Co Inc
Waguespack Qil Co Inc

Westco Trucking & Contracting, LLC
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Franklin, TN
Broussard, LA
Abbeville, LA
Meridian, MA
Kilgore, TX
Houston, TX
New Braunfels, TX
McKinney, TX
Waynesboro, MS
New Roads, LA
Houston, TX
Houma, LA
Monroe, LA
Commerce, CO
New Boston, TX
Saginaw, TX
Midland, TX
Knoxville, TN
Houston, TX
Lufkin, TX
Magnolia, TX
Sulphur, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Tampa, FL
Chicago, IL

Port Allen, LA
Harvey, LA
Donaldsonville, LA
Lubbock, TX
Bogalusa, LA
Columbia, MS
Gonzales, LA

St. Francisville, LA
St. Martinville, LA
Mansura, LA
Harvey, LA
Green Bay, WI

El Dorado, AR
Gramercy, LA
Oklahoma City, OK
Shreveport, LA
Lafayette, LA
Bastrop, LA
Dalton, GA
Metairie, LA
Jonesboro, LA
Opelousas, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Baton Rouge, LA
Houston, TX
Grayson, LA
Houston, TX
Covington, LA
Greenville, SC
Shreveport, LA
Houston, TX
Pasadena, TX
Houston, TX
Harlingen, TX
Beaumont, TX
Beaumont, TX
Oklahoma City, OK
Henderson, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Jena, LA
Thibodaux, LA
Pollock, LA

02/01/2023
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
06/01/2021
11/01/2009
05/01/2010
02/01/2007
07/01/2006
07/01/2016
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
06/01/2017
07/01/2006
03/01/2021
05/01/2022
01/01/2017
06/01/2015
07/01/2006
04/01/2022
07/01/2006
11/01/2024
07/01/2006
11/01/2006
11/01/2016
02/01/2023
01/01/2020
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2015
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
11/01/2018
07/01/2006
11/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
04/03/2024
07/01/2006
03/01/2023
03/12/2009
07/01/2007
10/01/2006
08/01/2006
11/03/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
05/01/2010
03/01/2024
07/01/2019
07/01/2006
02/01/2015
02/02/2016
08/01/2012
06/01/2021
10/01/2008
10/01/2006
01/01/2010
03/01/2010
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
07/01/2006
02/01/2014
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West Louisiana Petroleum Corp Many, LA 07/01/2006
Wilcox Qil Co Inc St Francisville, LA 07/01/2006
Youngblood Oil & Products, LLC Carthage, TX 12/01/2013
AVIATION FUEL DEALERS
Licensee Address Effective
Abita Skies LLC Abita Springs, LA 05/01/2024
Air Reldan Inc Abita Springs, LA 07/01/2006
American Aviation Supply, LLC Sycamore, IL 01/01/2017
Butler Aviation, Inc Houma, LA 02/01/2007
Cenla Fuels LLC Bunkie, LA 09/03/2014
City of Bastrop Bastrop, LA 07/01/2006
Delta Air Lines, Inc Atlanta, GA 07/01/2006
East Feliciana Parish Economic Development District Jackson, LA 04/01/2014
ENKAY Il LLC Shreveport, LA 08/01/2024
Financial Resources Acquisition Company Shreveport, LA 07/02/2012
GAO FBO Services, Inc Galliano, LA 11/13/2007
General Aviation LLC Kenner, LA 07/01/2006
Gulf Airbatics LTD Jennings, LA 07/01/2006
Hammond Air Center, LLC Hammond, LA 10/26/2011
Hangar One LLC Houma, LA 02/01/2007
Hub Petroleum Services, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 07/10/2013
JPS Aviation, LLC dba Monroe Air Center Monroe, LA 04/13/2011
JR’s Transportation LLC Port Allen, LA 04/01/2020
JetBlue Airways Corporation Darien, CT 10/05/2009
Lott Oil Co Inc Natchitoches, LA 07/01/2006
Louisiana Aircraft, Inc Baton Rouge, LA 07/01/2006
Louisiana Aircraft, LLC Baton Rouge, LA 07/01/2010
Perry Flying Center Inc Patterson, LA 07/01/2006
Riceland Aviation Inc Jennings, LA 07/01/2006
S3 Executive Air, LLC Shreveport, LA 04/01/2013
Signature Flight Support Corporation Kenner, LA 07/01/2006
Second in Command, Inc Phoenix, AZ 06/01/2016
Signature Flight Air Inc Shreveport, LA 01/01/2024
Skyborne LLC New Orleans, LA 09/01/2024
TACenergy LLC Texarkana, TX 04/01/2022
Ten Tex Fuels, LLC Knoxville, TN 06/01/2021
Vetjet Fuels LLC Dallas, TX 04/01/2023
Vicksburg Tallulah Regional Arpt Tallulah, LA 07/01/2006
Williams Jet Center LLC Baton Rouge, LA 06/01/2022
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